— . HREENI# SHIFT OPERATING SYSTEM

E % IR I LIR IR Part Name And Standard éﬁifi; I;%KEREMA
1 P116000234100000 | #ek4 452 4H A Shifting Operation Assy 1
2 |P115000234110000 | {4 hk] PlasticScrew 1
3 P115000234130000 |TF-fiE Gearshift Knob 1
4 |P116000234120000 |#:byFHijlcEs GearshiftBoot 1
5 P115000234150000 |- 4ii RubberCoverClamp 1
6  |P116000234160000 |#Hukybl kA fALE & Shifting Operation 1
7 |P1160002342A0000 |#eiSATFFHLIGLAL A Gear Lever 1
8 BGB6187-M6 4 JB MR A 7S R 1 22 41 % 02 B Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M6 4
9 BGB96.1-6 P46 Plain washer 6 4
10 |P1160002343A0000 |#etSATATFHLIIA AN Gear Lever rod 11 1
11 |P1160002345A0000 |44 i) p 4341 &1 Gear Shift Steering Arm Welding Asseml] 1
12 [P1160002332A0000 |7k 44 Gearshift Arm 1
13 |P116000234800000 |Hufkt i b s i GearShiftingSupport 1
14 |BGB16674-M8x16 IS IR AR 8X 16 HexagonFlangeBoltM6x16 2
15 |BGB93-8 Hiikg Spring Washer 8 1
16 |BGB97.1-8 T8 Plain washer 8 1
17 |BGB16674-M8x20 |~k (i I8 M8x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 1
18 |P116000515410000 |#uky L ZedtE 44 GearShiftingSupport 1
19 [BGB16674-M8x16 |7~k (i IE4M8x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x16 4
20 |BGB16674-M8x12  |/N i 4 MitEHEM8x12 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x12 3
21  |P115000234180000 |37 % OverFlow Pipe 1
¢ 22 |P115000234210000 |35k OverFlow Pipe Plug 1
19 23 |PJ00000964001500 |14 e16 Hoop Spring 2
24 |P116000234310000 |4l T 72 Bk TieRod(L) 1
25  |P116000234320000 |kl #F A5 Bk S TieRod(R) 1

=il

N
/

=




= 4544 FRAME

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; ffREMA
1 |PJO0000824200100 |73k} 2L60x40 Plastic Plug 60x40 4
2 PJ00000924200000 |45 ¥ ¥kl 3k 25%40 Frontplug25x40 4
3 P116000825050000 | i EEH Front Bottom Protective Plate 1
4 |P115000891100000 |[f7E T B.4H 4 Tool Kit 1
5 BGB6177.1-M6-BA |75 ik 22 2 EM6 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 3
6 BGB16674-M6x55-BA |75 £ 14 % ] #8 #£ M6X55 HexagonFlangeBoltM6x55 1
7 P115000515240000 | g 76 #4 Cap Washer 26
8 BGB16674-M6x16 |75 7% 2 TH iZ 2 M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 36
9 PJ00000924200200 |75 7 284345 40x40 Plastic Plug 40x40 2
10 [PJ00000924400100 |I5l & 4 k)i Lk 632 Rubberplugp29x(¢36x8 4
11 |P116000511000000 |7z #4245 Fe Frame Joint Parts 1
12 |P115H00092100000 |EECEHxkE Aluminum Label(EEC) 1
13 |BGB16674-M6x16 |/~ ik 2 (I M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 2
14 |BGB6177.1-M6 AR R REM6 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 2
15 |P116000825060000 |1 EHR Middle Lower Protective Plate 2
16 |P116000192020000 /K46 %22 37 421 Water Tank Mounting Bracket 2
17 BGB12618-3.2x12 | J 128 [ Sk 4l 49067 3.2x 1| Rebite 3.2x12 2
18 |BGB16674-M8x16 |7~k 4 T HZ 42 M8x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x16 2
19 [PJ00000931250200 |[&|FL K HtiERE #@9x2.5 Damping Pad $9x2.5 2
20 |P116000516550000 |HLy sy 4K 111 Engine Oil Pipe Protective Plate I 1
21 |P116000516530000 |HLiH4F4H I Engine Oil Pipe Protective Plate | 1
22 |P116000516540000 |HLitEH R II Engine Oil Pipe Protective Plate 11 1
23 |P116000891020000 |7k /Z 28+ T Adjustment wrench, Shock Absorber 1

H
Do
=
p;




= . REHLEE ENGINE BRACKET

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard Qﬁfi; ffREMA
1 P1160000030A0000 |z BhHL vk i Ja i - Mouting Seat,Engine 4
3 2 P116000001200000 (% ZhALI = H H Engine Damping Pad 4
3 BGB16674-M10x1.25{ 7 ff1v: 2% i k:M10x1.25x175 |Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x175 1
4 P116000002100000 | & shHLEH:A4L A1 Engine Suspension Support | 1
5 |P107000237010000 |4 e Gearbox Pipe 1
6 BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 it ff7s i w42 fimiox1.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 4
7 BGB16674-M10x1.25x20 | /£ : 24 [fij #2 4 M10x1.25x 20 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x20 8
6 BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 it ff7s fiis:2 wi s fimiox1.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 4
9 BGB16674-M6x20 |75 f172: = [ #H 2 M6x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 2
10 |BGB16674-M8x20 |75 i 4 HitE 2 M8x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 2
11 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 J@ itk /s ff1 2 2% 81 5 3 £ N Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 | 4
12 [P116000002200000 |% Bl EH:AH A1 Engine Suspension Support 11 1
13 |P116000002300000 % ZhALEH:L AN Upper Engine Suspension 11 1
14  [PJO0000907100100 | :H147B Elastic Hoop B 1
15 |P111001002400000 |%ZhHlEH:AH LIV Hanging Assy IV, Engine 1
16 |BGB16674-M8x35 |7 ik 4 M Z 4 M8x35 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x35 2

=il

N
/

=




VY. BRI FRONT PANEL

E % TG LR S Part Name And Standard (?ffi; fK&REMA
P11600082208000012| {ij i # ;5 FrontCover: White 1
P11600082208000022| i [fi it ; =5 2 FrontCover: Black
P11600082208000031 {ij i # ; 5 41 FrontCover: Red
P11600082208000033] i [fii 1 ; IR £T. FrontCover: Dark Red

) P11600082208000040| Hif [t # ; #5 th, FrontCover: Orange
P11600082208000051| if i it ; i T FrontCover: Yellow
P11600082208000061 {ij i B ; 1 4% FrontCover: Light Green
P11600082208000062] i 1. 2 41 FTONTCOVET, Camo Green
P11600082208000063 i i 17 4t FTOMCOVET ATk GTeem
P11600082208000070] & i & 1 FTONICOVET- BIE

2 |PJ00000905200600 |t -#li K4k L1245 M6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 6
P11600082210000012 4 Rif 4t 4% 1 ;7= A Right Fender 1,Front Cover:White 1
P11600082210000022| 45 ij %tk 1 502 Right Fender I,Front Cover:Black
P11600082210000031 45 Rif 434 %% 1 ;54T Right Fender I,Front Cover:Red
P11600082210000033| 45 Fi 421 2% 1 ;VR4T Right Fender I,Front Cover:Dark Red

3 [P11600082210000040| /5 i 4tk 4 1 45 h Right Fender I,Front Cover:Orange
P11600082210000051| #5 Fif 41 4% 1 ;s Right Fender I,Front Cover:Yellow
P11600082210000061( 5 B 451 4% 1 ;7 4¢ Right Fender I,Front Cover:Light Green
P11600082210000062| 45 fi 41 % 1 ;4% Right Fender I,Front Cover:Camo Green
P11600082210000063| #5 ij 414 % 1 ;iR4: Right Fender I,Front Cover:Dark Green
P11600082210000070| 45 if 46446 1 ;i Right Fender I,Front Cover:Blue

4 |PJ0O0000903470100 |+ 77/ sk H K24 ST4.2x1| Small Head Self-Drilling Screw St4.2x16 4
P11600082207000012| /= fif 4 il 4% 1 ;2514 Left Fender I,Front Cover:White 1
P11600082207000022 £ Rif 4% 1 ;508 Left Fender I,Front Cover:Black
P11600082207000031 /= Fif 48141 4% 1 ;541 Left Fender I,Front Cover:Red
P11600082207000033) £ Rif 434 % 1 ;IR4L Left Fender I,Front Cover:Dark Red

5 P11600082207000040| 7= A4t 4% 1 #E Left Fender I,Front Cover:Orange
P11600082207000051) /= Rif 4¢3 %% 1 ;5% Right Fender I,Front Cover:Yellow
P11600082207000061 /= Fi 4614144 1 ;7 %% Left Fender I,Front Cover:Light Green
P11600082207000062 £ Rif 464 % 1 ;724 Left Fender I,Front Cover:Camo Green
P11600082207000063| 7= A%t 5% 1 A4 Left Fender I,Front Cover:Dark Green
P11600082207000070) /= Rif 48 % 1 ;Hith Left Fender I,Front Cover:Blue

6 |PJ00000903470100 |-/t 3k A HR4T ST4.2x 1 Small Head Self-Drilling Screw St4.2x16 4

7 |P116000823020000 | w4t SundryBox 1

8 |PJO0000905200500 |74k 4% k424 M6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 2

9 |PJ00000905200500 |-l K 4% 3kiZ4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 5
P1160008220900001 2| 1 i # 75t ;7 F4 Cover Of Front Panel: White 1
P11600082209000022| if i H i B ;5 Cover Of Front Panel: Black
P1160008220900003| if i # 7 4 ; 5 21 Cover Of Front Panel: Dark Red
P11600082209000033 iif T 4t i M A 4L Cover Of Front Panel: Red

0 P11600082209000040| i T # 7 1 #5 {7 Cover Of Front Panel: Orange
P11600082209000051 if i H i B ; i 2 Cover Of Front Panel: Dark Yellow
P1160008220900006.1| i T # 7 1 ; 1% 4% Cover Of Front Panel: Light Green
P11600082209000062| Hif i h 5 B ; 25 43 Cover Of Front Panel: Camo Green

B4 340




P11600082209000063] if it 5 b ;iR & Cover Of Front Panel: Dark Green
P11600082209000070] Hif i H 5 B ; 5 £ Cover Of Front Panel: Blue
11 |P115000895100000 |& skl & Locker,Sundry Box 2
12 [P116000822030000 |A454T H 223 4% Headlight Mounting Cover,Right 1
13 [PJ00000903500300 |4 E}JM6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 2
14 [PJO0O000903500300 [#ZE}JeM6E%2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
15 [P116000822020000 | /74T H 22354 Headlight Mounting Cover,Left 1
16 [PJO0O000903500300 [#ZE}JeM6E%2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
17 |P116000823010000 |{% # 4k Dashboard 1
18 [PJO0000903500300 [#ZE}JeM6E%2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
19 [P116000825290000 |45 £4¥EtRII ConnectionPlate(R) 1
20 [PJ0O0000905200500 |--“A# K 4L sk 1Z4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 14
21 [PJ00000905200400 |- Sk 24T M6x12 CrossBigPlateHeadScrewM6x12 3
22 |P116000825280000 | ZZ $4 3411 ConnectionPlate(L) 1
23 |PJ00000905200400 |~ fli k4 k2% M6x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 1
24 |PJ0O0000903500300 |HZ K} FM6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
25 |PJ00000905200500 |+--Ati K% k24T M6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 8
26 |PJ00000903500300 |} M6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
27 |PJ0O0000903500300 |iZH}IeM6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
28 |BGB6184-M6 4 JB MR A 7S R 1 22 41 % 02 ]I Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M6 3
29 |BGB6177.1-M6 INFIVE TR BEM6 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 4
30 [PJO0000905200500 |-~ k4% Sk i2%TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4
31 |P116000825320000 |5 ki 1 LightSwitchCover 2
32 |BGBL16674-M10x1.25x45 | 7 1 12 >4 [ EF:M10x1.25x4| Hexagon Flange BoltM10x1.25x45 2
33 |P116000825330000 | & &tk I WindDeflector I 1
34 |BGB16674-M6x12 |75k 2 HIZEEM6x12 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x12 2
35 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 Jm ittt fi: 22 siigrimiox1.25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2
36 |PJO0000906050300 |F-#p10.5%(025%3 Plain Busher ¢10.5x¢25%3 2
37 |P116000361000000 |ZH & (% % ¥B 14 Meter Assy 1
38 |BGB96.1-6 -6 Plain washer 6 3
. Uz SIDE COVER
E ’% G BT B Part Name And Standard éﬁfi; ffREMA
1 P116000822120000 7= wi#Ei4 411 LeftFenderCover,FrontBody 1
2 PJ00000905200600 |-}-=##i K4k L1247 M6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 2
3 P116000822130000 |47 Hi4¢iZiZ411 RightFenderCover,FrontBody 1
4 PJ00000905200600 |- fli A7k L 424TM6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 2
5  |P116000824160000 | %2 mi=s 41 /e diig 1T LeftFootPedalCover 1
6 PJ00000905200500 |4l A4 L 424TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4
7 |P116000824170000 | %2 mi=s 41 A5 ik 1T RightFootPedalCover 1
8 PJ00000905200500 |- Ml A7 L 424TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4
9 |P116000824060000 (%5325 4k £2 4P 4% 1 Left Board | 1 | e
10 |PJ00000905200400 |54 K4t 3kiZ4TM6x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 5
11 |P116000824120000 |7 mi2s 45 34k 1 Right Board | 1
12 |PJ00000905200400 |-~ K4t 3kiZ4TM6x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 5
13 [P116000828030000 |5 {447 1 LeftProtectivePlate, RearBody 1
14  |PJ00000905200500 |-t 7-#li K4k kU245 M6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4

5

b, 3t

S

41 7T




15 |P116000828040000 |5 {544k 11 RightProtectivePlate,RearBody 1
16 |PJ00000905200500 |- #i k4% L #24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 3
17 PJ00000903500300 |iZEESM6x%2 Nut Holder M6x2 3
18 PJO0000903500300 | £}K:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 2
19 [PJ00000905200500 |+ -fti k#%3ki24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 12
20 |PJO0000905200500 |- k4% Sk i2%TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 8




. WF#E4A4 SIDE COVER PARTS

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P116000824230000 | s 34 R 474 11 FrontLeftBoard,Seat 1
2 PJ0O0000905200500 |4 k4% Sk #24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 2
3 PJO0000903500300 |42 £} e M6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 7
4 P116000824250000 | 4P 4RIV FrontRightBoard,Seat 1
5 PJ00000905200500 |-~ fli k4% Sk #24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 2
6 PJO0000903500300 | £}K:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 7
7 |P116000824200000 |#ut=s 7 kR Right Seat Board 1
8 PJO0000903500300 |4 £}K:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 3
9 |P116000824070000 |%5ut=s 4541 Left Seat Board 1
10 PJO0000903500300 | £}K:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 2
11 P116000824130000 |75 i =8 rh 4P EngineCoverBoard 1
12 |PJO0000905200500 |- #i k4% L #Z4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 14
13 |P116000823030000 |& ¥4tz Sundry Box Cover 1
14 |PJ00000515010000 |4t i GearshiftLeverCover 1
15 [P116000826030000 |54 4R 1 RearlLeftBoard,Seat 1
16 PJO0000903500300 |4 H}F:M6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 10
17 |P116000826040000 |54k I RearRightBoard,Seat 1
18 |PJ000004323A1000 |8t % #Zh4r % H 4D Parking Cable R 1
19  |P116000825030000 | )5 2= 4t RearLeftMud-GuardBoard 1
20 |PJO0000905200500 |-k 4% S i2%TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 8
21 P116000825040000 | )5 47 ¥4 RearRightMud-GuardBoard 1
22 |PJ00000932000400 |BF %[ 2 E Anti-DustRubber, ParkingSystem 1
23 |P116000829100000 |44 itk Adjustable View Plate 1
24 |PJ00000905200500 |-k 4% S i2%TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 3
25 |P116000433300000 (FhidkZEHE ParkingSystem 1
26 [PJO0000905200600 |- 4k 4% S i2%TM6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 16
27 PJ00000903500300 |42 HEHM6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 4
28  |PJ00000905200800 |-+ “y#ifi k£ k24T M6x30  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x30 1
29  |PJ00000931250300 | [&H 7L< H vk & 93 T.-shapedrubberringp9xp19-10 1
30 BGB96.1-6 446 Plain washer 6 1

H
-
=
N

J

~
=
=




31 |BGB93-6 [ r Spring Washer 6 1
32 |BGB6177.1-M6 INFVE TR BEM6 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 1
33 |P116000824400000 |JE & Ry HV SeatMountingBoard 2
34 |PJ00000905200400 |+=FHti K k124 M6x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 1
35 |P115000373100000 |@ziFFas Microswitch 1 @
36 |BGB16674-M8x16 |/Nfijvk=[H1EFEM8x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x16 2




+. #WH#4 Footrest Part

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P116000825010000 | Hii Z& £4 B 4RI LeftFrontMud-GuardBoard 1
2 PJ0O0000905200400 |4 k4% Sk #24TM6x12  [Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 2
3 PJO0000903500300 |42 £} e M6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 7
4 P116000825020000 | i A7 48 Hil RightFrontMud-GuardBoard 1
5 PJ00000905200500 |-~ fli K4k L U24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4
6 PJO0000903500300 | £}K:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 5
7 P116000824020000 | /¢ Jiki s b LeftFootrestProtector 1
8 PJ00000905200500 |- #i k4% L 24T M6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 9
9 PJO0000903500300 | H}52M6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 4
10 |P116000824040000 |4 ikl Hie RightFootrestProtector 1
11 |PJO0000905200500 |+=### K% kiZ4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 10
12 PJO0000903500300 | £}Kk:M6EX2 Nut Holder M6x2 4
13 P116000824030000 | s b4 AxleCover 1
14 |PJ00000905200500 |+ #i k4% L iZ4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 7
15 |PJ00000932150100 |#i|5hEstR B 22 #4B DustproofPlate, BrakePedal 1
16  |P1160004311A0000 |izmshiatsm & Parking Pedal 1
17  |PJ00000961000300 |HI%ED Springe1.2x¢7%38 1
18  |PJ00000933001000 |[HH#K Torsional Spring K 1
19 |P111000515080000 ||zl e 2 23 e Brake Pedal Mounting Seat 1
20 |BGBL16674-M8x20 |/~ ffiid: 24 2 FEM8x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 4
21 BGB896-12 FF O34 12 Lockwashers 2
A |22 |BGB16674-M6x50-BA N AR L TNEAEM6EX50 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x50 1
23 |BGB6170-M6 NIZEREMG HexagonFlangeNutsM6 2
24 |P116000610600000 |y | Bs i fid 40 & Accelerator Pedal 1
25  |PJO00006103A1400 [ THiRAEQ Accelerator Cable Q 1
26 |PJ00000906050700  [*F-Hupl5xp22x1 Washerg15x®22x1.5 4
27 |PJ00000961001100 |F7 &L Tension Spring L 1
28 |P115000824260000 | ihie Ak 4T Plastic Screw 5
29  [PJ00000905200600 |-+H k4% 24T M6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 3
30 |PJO0000905200500 |- k4 Sk i2%TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 1

i
©
=
\

J

~
=
=l




31 |PJ00000961000200 |fi#C Tension Spring C 1
32 |PJ00000903500300 |} JM6x2 Nut Holder M6x2 3
33 |P115000376000000 |l #h4T I LampSwitch,RearBreak 1
34 [P116000172190000 |B5& 8k | Clutch Intake Pipe 1 1
35 |BGB16674-M6x20 |75 15 2 M2 H4M6%20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 1
36 [P116000172210000 (g4 o8l <& E#EE 1 Connecting Bush 1,Clutch Air-Inlet Pipe 1
37 |BGB16674-M6x55-B/ 7~ ff172: >4 [ 42 F2 M6X55 HexagonFlangeBoltM6x55 1
38 |PJO0000907301100 |#4T 4 SHudmL Locking Hoop L 1

3010 uT, k41 om0t




J\. JEE¥ REAR SWING ARM ASSY

E % T H B LA B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P1160005540A0000 |J5 4 F#2Rdnd & Rear Right Upper Swing Arm 1
2 P1160005530A0000 |J5 /= 4% B ps 40 & Rear Left Upper Swing Arm 1
3 P1160005545A0000 |J5 47 N #R2R/8H & Rear Right Lower Swing Arm 1
4 P1160005535A0000 |54 FHR2R it & Rear Left Lower Swing Arm 1
5 PJ00000905200400 |-+=##ti K4k k124 M6x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 4
6 P116000825100000 | )5 /& #2 4247 i Rear Swing Arm Shield (L) 1
7 BGB16674-M10x1.25x195 | /5 £ 1 24 [ 12 #$M10x1.25x195 |Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x195 2
8 PJ00000925000000 |5 #2 % #Hil 41 E15.5x019 |NylonBushpl4xp19x35%x30 4
9 PJ00000929009700 R ££910.2x915%86 Bush@10x¢15%176 2
10 BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 it ff7s fiis:2 wi s fimiox1.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2
11 |[PJ00000929009400 ([ FE:4T4% & 10. 3X b 23X 49. 4 |Cylindrical Bush ®10.3x®23x49.4 4
12 |PJ00000929007400 |5 F: 4 E10.2x@15%45 Cylindrical Bush ¢10.2x¢15%45 4
13 |P116000825110000 | )5 A3 #2247 H ProtectiveBoard,RearRightLowerSwingA 1
14 |P115000521080000 |4/ yh Mg IronNipple 2
15 [BGB16674-M10x1.25x70 | 7 #1924 i i #2:M10x1.25x70 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x70 4
16 |PJ00000952000200 |#Z4LEHiLAT£ED23xp28 Bushing ®23X ®28 8
17 |P116000554000000 | )5 A7 b3 283044 Rear Right Upper Swing Arm Assy 1
18  |P116000553000000 |J5 A& F42ait: Rear Left Upper Swing Arm Assy 1
19 |P116000553500000 | )5 2= K #2834 Rear Left Lower Swing Arm Assy 1
20 [P116000554500000 |j54 FHRZet Rear Right Lower Swing Arm Assy 1
21 |BGB16674-M12x1.25 75 f1%: 22 [Hi 24 M12x1.25x 1| Hexagon Flange BoltM12x1.25x110 4
22 BGB97.1-12 12 Plain Busher @12 4
23 |BGB6187-M12x1.25 |44 )& 7S M B B dE £EM12x1.|Nut M12x1.25 4
24  |PJO0000931000300 |EKTHI#% /K33 029x936x8  |Rubber Plug ¢29x(p36x8 2

o115, ka1 i




JE BRI 4EFF Rear anti-roll bar

E ":5 P BB Part Name And Standard f‘;ﬁ; ffREMA
1 PJ00000551001000 | ) ik i & 354k RearShockAbsorber 2
2 BGB16674-M12x1.25| 7/ f% % [ #2#:M12x1.25x 7| Hexagon Flange Bolt M12x1.25x70 2
3 BGB6187-M12x1.25 |4 i@ itk {1/ ff1 2 24 81 5 1% £\ Hexagon Flange Lock Nut M12x1.25 4
4 BGB16674-M12x1.25| 7 f9% % [ #2 #:M12x 1.25%6| HexagonFlangeBoltM12x1.25x60 2
5  |P1160005574A0000 | )5 k4R Has & RearAnti-RollBar 1
6 PJ00000931400100 |- A= K 920x45 "U"typerubberbushlIll 2
7 P115000515900000 |22 i [ 7 5 Press Block, Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2
8 BGB16674-M8x20 |/ ffii% % [ #2 £ M8x 20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 4
9 P116000557500000 | )& T At 140 & RearAnti-RollerLeverAssy 2
10 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 7 £ i 2 T 4% F£M10x1.25%x4|Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x40 4
11 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 J& ik {17 f vk 22 81 Sl 5N Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 | 4
12 |BGB93-8 (6] Spring Washer 8 4

12 0, ka1




+. BiE$: Front suspension

E % FHREmn BEAELIR I Part Name And Standard (?flii} f’K&REMA
1 P116C005240A0000 |fif 47 LREALIEH4 & Front Right Upper Swing Arm 1
2 P116C005230A0000 | 7c bRe 4R R4 & Front Left Upper Swing Arm 1
3 P116€005245A0000 A T RE AR A Front Right Lower Swing Arm 1
4 P116C005235A0000 R/ FEE4MEBAL & Front Left Lower Swing Arm 1
5 BGB16674-M10X 1. 25X 70 75 F17 24 B2 FEM10 X 1. 25 X 70 |Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25%70 4
6 PJ00000952000200  |{EALEIAA £ p23xdp28 Bushing ®23X ®28 16
7 BGB6187-MI0X 1. 25  |&Jmififi sk 48 %igihiox 1. 25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 4
8 PJ00000929009400  |[kE4T 42 & 10. 3X ¢ 23X 49. 4 [Cylindrical Bush ®10.3x$23x49.4 8
9 P116C00524000000 1 A7 bR A A Front Right Upper Swing Arm Assy 1
10 |PJO00005250A0400  |3F Fiy BRI BY HBLHE Ball stud E 4
11 [BGBI6674-MI0X 1. 25X 70 (/N FA ik 4 HIMEAEM10X 1. 25X 70 [Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25%70 4
12 |BGB6IST-MI0OX1.25 |&@ft fmikai&imnox1.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 8
13 P116€00524500000 R4 R A Front Right Lower Swing Arm Assy 1
14 |BGB91-2.5X30 FFE442. 5X30 Sping 2.5X30 4
15 |P116000825300000  [fii#E 4244 ProtectiveBoard,FrontSwingArm 2
16 [P116€00523500000  |@iiZ: T @41 Front left Lower Swing Arm Assy 1
17 |PJ00000905200500 KA L IZEETME X 16 Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 4
18  [P116€00523000000  |@iiZ: &4 1E Front left upper Swing Arm Assy 1

13 0L, 41 0T




+—. BB PHH Front Swing Arm

E % B P Part Name And Standard f‘% ffRE’V'A
1 PJ00000521001000 | ik = 2834544k Front Shock Absorber 2
2 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 f:,fumfr/\fﬁ‘/i:mﬂ Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10 2
3 ?ﬁ?j?:gtm ;:fﬁ’t:mmﬁﬂww T.2ox Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x60 4
4  |BGB6187-M10x1.25 f:,fumfr/\fﬁ‘/i:mﬂ Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10 8
5 P1160005274A0000 |-t & Anti-roll Bar, Front Suspension 1
6 PJ00000931400100 | ATk Z ik 20x45 "U"typerubberbushIIl 2
7 P115000557470000 |22 M i [ 7 5% Press Block, Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2
8 BGB93-8 (LR Spring Washer 8 4
9 P116000527500000 | i T~ AFHi 40 & Tie Rod Assy, Ani-roll Bar 2
10 ,\bnk::jfggtm ;;}Hm;m!@mww T.2o% Hexagon Flange BoltM10x1.25x45 2
11 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 | FIEITT/AE=BIETRET [ exagon Flange Locked Nut M10 2
1o |PoBIoTE | TR EEMIOAL 255 ey o gonFlangeBoltM10x 1. 25x 102 2
13 |PJ00000929006800 |[HH:41E@10%x@16x20 Cylindrical Bush ¢10x¢16x20 2
14 |BGB93-8 (6] Spring Washer 8 4
15 |BGB6187-M8 4 J@ RS FvE 22 4 52 £ Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 4
16  [PJ0O0000903480100 | Nffik4iiidg4e . 53 A1 HexagonFlangeBoltM8x20 4

14 01, ka1




+=. E-MARKJ7 [MjH:43r 2044 Steering wheel parts (E-MARK)

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 BGB70.1-M5x20 7S A RIR L1845 MBE%20  |Hexagon Socket Cap Screw M5x20 6

2 P115000611100000 |77 #5414 Steering Wheel 1

3 BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 J itk At /S ff1i2: 22 8 % 2 £ N Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 1

4 PJ00000924500100 | &Ykl E@12x015.5 Bush #12x@15.5 2

5 P116000621101000 |75 ryt:4 & Steering Stem 1 |E-MARK
6 PJ00000902100300 |4 7S 1 & B iZ e M8x @12x | HexFlangeStepBoltM8x13-012x12 2

7 BGB6187-M8 4 J R AR S FE 22 4 52 ) Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 2

8 P116000612400000 |75 i fi #F2H & SteeringRod 1|
9 BGB16674-M6x25 |7\ f172: = I #H 2 M6x25 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x25 1

10 PJO0000903460000 |5 Y MZ REM6Ex14 Nut M6x14 12

11 P116000823210000 |75 [m) 4 BV DecorationCover,SteeringColumn 1

12 |PJO0000905200500 |- #i k4% L #Z4TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 6

13 |P116000722100000 |TF4likT-4H 4 PassengerHandleBarAssy 1

14 |P116000722020000 |[f% HandleBarGrip 2

15 |P116000823050000 |7y [r)#: 4 B8 1 DecorationCoverForSteeringColumn 1

16 |P115000621300000 |5 [al4% hil2H & Direction Driveshaft Assy 1

17 |BGB16674-M8x30 |7~k (i 1842 M8x30 Hexagon Flange BoltM8x30 2

18 |BGB93-8 (6] Spring Washer 8 2

19 BGB93-8 GiEnYe] Spring Washer 8 2

20 BGB6170-2000-M12 |75 ffi#2REM12 Nut M12 2

21 P115000346140000 |7 [r] 4% [ 5 5% Fixed Cap,Steering Wheel 1

22 |P115000611500000 |5 a4k H it MiddleCoverForSteeringWheel 1

23 |PJ00000932560000 |42 ds DustSleeve 1

24 |BGB6187-M8 & RIAL TS f19 22 8% 02 N Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 1

25 PJ00000929000200 |5 #:4f Ep6xp10x18 Bushing®6xP10x18 2

26 |BGB16674-M8x35 |/ ik 4 MR M8x35 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x35 1

27  |P115N00642100100 |77 [m#LERSL4H 4 Steering Gear Ball Joint 2 |BuREs
28 |BGB9459-M12x1.25 |75 ff A i i# £:M12x1.25  [hexagon thin slotted nut M12x1.25 2

29 BGB91-2.5x30 JF I1442.5%30 Cotter Pin 2.5x30 2

30 [P115000611000000 |77 444 Steering Wheel Assy 1

3015 U1, k41 0t




s U7

31 |BGB16674-M6x30 |/ 72 4 i #2FM6X30 Hexagon Flange BoltM6x30 1

32 |P116000641000000 |77 [a MLk Steering Gear Assy 1

33 |PJO0000905200000 |- il k4 k2% M5x12  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M5x12 2

34 |P115000823070000 |7y [ 43 B IIT Cover III, Steering Stem 1

35 |P115000823060000 |y [r) 4 & 11 Cover I, Steering Stem 1

36 |P116000372001000 |£H 45 &5 Kk JT e EB A Ignition Switch Assy 1 |E-MARK
37 PJO0000903700000 | [ KUHR%T B £ Jep3.5 Nut Clamp 3

38  |P115000371050000 |44 FF¢ Swithc Assy 1 |E-MARK
39  [PJ00000905200100 |+ 7fli k#3124 M5%x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M5x16 4

40 |BGB6177.1-M5 INFE 2L B REMB Hexagon Flange nut M5 4

41 BGB97.1-5 R Plain washer 5 3

42 BGBB845-ST4.8x25 |74t /N 3k [ BB 4] ST4.8|Screw ST4.8x25 4

43 |PJ00000907100700 | dEHudfiH Elastic Hoop H 2

44 |P115000641030000 |Bj52k 1 Rubber Boot | 2

45 |P115000641060000 |z - Clamp 2 | Femam
46 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 7 £ 4 2% T 4% #£M10x1.25%5|Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x50 2

47 |BGB93-10 #1410 Spring Washer 10 1

48 |BGB97.1-10 10 Plain washer 10 4

49 |P115N00642100100 |77 L aksk sk Ball Joint Assy 2 bk
50 |BGB16674-M10x1.25/ f ik 4 4242 M10x1.25x4| Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x40 1

51 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 | I KIT/NIE=PURIET [exagon Flange Locked Nut M10 2

52 |P116000753000000 4% T4 Clamp Handle 1

53  [P116000722210000 |(4i'&FWilkE Clamp Handle Cover 1

016 U1, k41 0t




+=. % FUEL TANK

17 0, k4

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P116000811300000 |#kih4f 4 & Fuel Tank Assy(EPA) 1
2 BGB16674-M8x20 |7~ £ 22 T i 42 M8x 20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 2
3 |PJ00000929302100 |#lif1itE@8x(pl0x920x7  |Bush g8x¢p10x¢20x7 3
4 PJ00000935120200 | [ LAl s £ 99%2.5 Rubber Washer¢9x2.5 3
5 P116000811400000 |34 2 Fuel Tank Cover 1
6 P116000165290000 |#AiH4HIE & @7x@11x345  |Breather Pipe ¢7x¢11x345 1
7 P116000165210000 | H4 sl 4di sk Fuel outlet Plug 1
8 P115000515820000 | #A 7 i FEAR1 BinderPlateForFuelTank 1
9 P116000516250000 |3 4444 Hook 1
10 |BGB6187-M8 G BTS2 T A %42 1 Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 3
11 |P116000516240000 |34 nii sz & Front Bearing 1
12 |BGB16674-M8x40 |75 i 2 HtE 2 M8x40 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x40 2
13 |P116000165240000 |42 $hEFEFIRLEN Aluminum Foil Insulation Bellows 11 2
14 |P116000395000000 |4yl % - Fuel Pump Assy 2
15 |P115H00165110000 |7 &A1 FuelPipe@8x14x500 2
16  [PJO0000907100100 |41 4HH Elastic Hoop H 1
17 |P116000165230000 |4 =i Tee Joint,Fuel Tube 1
18  [PJ00000907200000 |/ 'EHi4iA Clamp A 6
19 |P116000516260000 | ki S & Guiding Cover 1
20 |P116000811530000 |3 [ i FuelPumpPlate 1
21 [BGB6177.1-M6 NFE LI REME Hexagon Flange Nut M6 6
22 |PJ00000933800100 | ##h it %% 25 st 4 Gasket, Fuel Pump 1
23 |BGB16674-M8x55 |75 ff1i: =% HilEHEM8x55 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x55 1
24 |P116000165220000 |3kifh#fisk Fuel Inlet Plug 1
25  |P115H00165240000 |45 F A 841 Aluminum Foil Insulation Bellows | 2
26 |PJ00000907100700 (%t +a4iiH Elastic Hoop H 1
27 |BGB16674-M8x20 |75 ff1iZ: =% HilEH:M8x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x20 2
28 |P116000165120000 |7 &A1 Fuel Pipe 1
29  [PJ00000931070000 |[FIfE: 7 = Hyd# Tri-angle Plug 3
30 [P115H00395100000 | % 2247 Sk FuelPumpConnectionWireAssy 1




19, EERF SEAT

E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard é&;!i f’K&REMA
1 |P312001751100000  |Z¢4=#4H & Safety Belt 1
2 |P116000712100000 |#:#5 414 Backrest 2
3 |P116000711100000 |JiE#A4H 21 Seat Cushion Comp. | 2
4 |P116000715100000 |maksidEindls 1 SeatConnectionAssy 2
5 |BGB70.1-M8x25 7S A B R SLIZ4TM8x25 | SocketHexagonScrewM8x25 10
6 |BGB97.1-8 *F-#48 Plain washer 8 10
7 |BGB5287-8 T34 Plain washer 8 16
8 [P116000715500000 |S#i4l411 SlideRail (R) 2
9 |P116000715400000 |SHi4H&1 SlideRail (L) 2
10 |BGB70.1-M8x25 7S A B RE S 24T M8x25 | SocketHexagonScrewM8x25 8
11 |P116000826050000 |/ 2z 451 SeatMountingBoard 2
12 |BGB16674-M6x16 |/~ ik 2 Mg HEM6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 4
13 |BGB6187-M8 S BTS2 T 4 %42 1| Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 8
1 P116000751200000 |4 844l &1 SeatBeltBuckle (L) 1

P116000751200100 |4 4= 414141 SeatBeltBuckle (L) RIS
15 |BGB16674-M10x1.25x22 | /N £ i 24 [ #%44 M10x 1.25x22 | Hexagon Flange bolt M10x1.25x22 2
16 |P312001751100000 |44 4 Safety Belt 1
17 |BGB5287-8 P48 Plain washer 8 8
18 [PJ00000902180000 | 5% 4FHi Z iR kEM6x12 Bolt M6x12,Bed Cable 2
19 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 i ik 24 st iz tmiox1.25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 [ 2
20 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 J@ it fidk > i #pMm10x1.25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2
21 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 | 4@ ikfts i piizigrimioxt.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2
22 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4tk fni: 2 ks rimiox1.25 [Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2
23 |BGB16674-M10x1.25x22 | 7 ff1 1= 24 [Hj 2 f:M10x1.25% 22 [ Hexagon Flange bolt M10x1.25x22 2
24 |PJ00000902180000 | %% 4+ iR FEM6x12 Bolt M6x12,Bed Cable 2
95 P116000751300000 |4t Bi4n4H & 11 SeatBeltBuckle (R) 1

P116000751300100 |2z 4= &l AN SeatBeltBuckle (R) 1 [HRES
26 |PJ00000929001100 |IEI41: 44 £ ¢8.5x¢12x7 RubberlInsulation (L) 4
27 |P116000715300000 |54 54T Connectinglink 2
28 PJ00000931000100  |BRIEIFE AL Kko19%025 Rubber Plug ¢19%¢25 10

018 U, k41 mt




+FH. FiE¥EH Front Axle

E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard éﬁ;!i f’K&REMA
1 PJ00000411220400  |@i4E#%sH & Front Rim(F103,Steel,Black) 2
2 PJ00000411210700  [i4tH4 Front Tyre 2
3 P1150004113A0000 |jmisdl & Valve Core 2
4 PJ0O0000903450000  [#{#% i /B REM10x1.25 Nut M10x1.25 8
5 PJ00000410050700 |44k isEH Wheel Cap H 2
6 PJ00000261001300 | @il 7= - b f+-P C.VAXIle,FrontLeftAxle 1
7 PJ00000262001100 | i 45 2f il &AM C.VAXIe,FrontRightAxle 1
8 P115000461100000 HIAC B a2l & Mounting Bracket For Front Hub 2
9 PJ00000905200400 |14 SkIRETM6Ex12 Screw M6x12 4
10 P115000515610000 R Bh A Protective Cover , Front Brake Disc 2
11 |BGB9459-M24x1.5-C |/~ #4 T Ry IR EEM24x1.5 Hexagon Thin Slotted Nut M24x1.5 2
12 |BGB91-3.2x50 FFI1443.2x50 Cotter Pin 3.2x50 2
13 [PJ00000902200000 |k N /S M4 G Fi24EM8  [Inner Hexagon Cone Step Bolt With Pan| 4
14 |P115000444530000  |RifeH Front Brake Plate 2
15  |P115000911190000 |2 f4MlliiI4938x@55%x7  [Outer Oil Seal, Front Knuckle ¢38x¢p55%| 4
16 |BGB276-6206RS BRI K6206RS Deep Groove Ball Bearing 6206Rs 4
17 |P115000911180000  |fi 2 A% 38x@55%x8  |Inner Oil Seal, Front Knuckle ®38x®555 2
18 P115000527100000 | i 22 2F ff 3444 Front Left Knuckle Assy. 1
19 P115000527200000 | [ A5 =F A ¥ 44 Front Right Knuckle Assy. 1
20  |PI00000260020200 | FETTEC InnerRubberDust-PCover(C-1605) 2
21 |Pioo000260020100 | X ETTEE OuterRubberDust-PCover(C-1610) 2
22 |PJ00000265000300  |EkIEH EHIFHED Rubber Dust-Cover Hoop D 4
23 |PJ00000265000100  |ERSEH EH14EB AdjustableClamp 4
24 |P115000521120000  gij 2F ff 4R N FE & Inside Spacer Bush,Front Knuckle Bearin| 2

019 U, ka1




+75. J53/% AXLE, REAR WHEEL

E % T H B LA B Part Name And Standard f‘lii; fKEREMA
1 |PJ00000411620400 |Sip#% Rear Hub

2 |PJ00000411610700 |/S#Efi4 Rear Tyre 2
3 P1150004113A0000 |20 & Valve Core 2
4 |P115000462100000 |54 8 be pe il 4y Mounting Bracket ,Rear Hub 2
5 PJ00000902200000 |5 4% N 7 f14f: i & B2 42 M8 Inner Hexagon Cone Step Bolt With Pan| 4
6 PJO0000903450000  |#¢%% 75 MR REM10x1.25 Nut M10x1.25 8
7 PJ00000263001200  |J& Zc K-l AN C.VAxle,RearLeftAxle 1
8 PJ00000264001300 J& A 2R AP C.VAXxle,RearRightAxle 1
9 PJ00000410050600 |##3:ihihG Wheel Cap G 2
10 |P115000557020000 |2 f hih 4t i Axle Sleeve Liner 4
11 BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 & it fir 3 24 sig im10x1.25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 4
12 |P115000444550000 |45 J& M7 A RearBrakeDisc(Right) 1
13 |P115000444540000 |7: J5 A A RearBrakeDisc(Left) 1
14  |P115000911200000 | 2£ £ M3 @38x@62x8|Inner Oil Seal, Front Knuckle ¢38xp62x] 2
15 |BGB276-6206RS TRVE R 7K 6206RS Deep Groove Ball Bearing 6206Rs 4
16 |P115000911210000 (/5 2 £ 43 p42x@62x7 |Outer Oil Seal, Front Knuckle 942x¢62 2
17 |P115000557040000 | )i 2 ff Tl & N B 22 Inside Spacer Bush,Rear Knuckle Bearin| 2
18 |P115000557100000 | )5 7= 2F ff 34k Rear Knuckle Assy (L) 1
19 |Piooooo260020400 [FETEE InnerRubberDust-Proof(C-1513),FrontA] 2
20 |PJ00000260020200 |EkFEHEC InnerRubberDust-PCover(C-1605) 2
21 P115000557200000 |5 45 2F f 344 Rear Knuckle Assy (R) 1
22 |PJ00000907200300 | EHudiiD Hoop D 4
23 PJ00000907200100 |k 'XH#4iEB Hoop B 4
24 |BGB9459-M24x1.5-C | /N /i JT R i iZ FEM24x1.5  [Hexagon Thin Slotted Nut M24x1.5 2
25 |BGB91-3.2x50 FF 1443.2x50 Cotter Pin 3.2x50 2
26 |P115000521070000 |2f #f yh Nozzle,Knuckle 4
27  |BGB16674-M10x1.25x105 [ ffj72: 2% i #2 F:M10x1.25x105 |HexagonFlangeBoltM10x1.25x105 4
28 |P115000557010100 |2 fffizh i Dust P. Cover 8

3020 U, k41 W




+-B. KAE. WA WATER AND

OIL RADIATOR PARTS

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 PJO0000907300000 |HZ4T A1 HufiEA Locking Hoop For Screw A 14
2 P116000155040000  |ifif AR A il 1 Rubber Oil Pipe 1 1
3 P116000155050000 i &A% i 4 11 Rubber Qil Pipe 11 1
4 P1160001553A0000 |yl v4 #4544 & 11 welding assembly 1I 1
5 P115000155140000 |yl 7% fuel line rubber 12
6 P115000190170000 | M7 [F 5 &5 3k fixing pipe clamp(M type) 6
7 |P116000155130000 |4 &% 1 Metal Oil Pipel 2
8 P116000155050000 i J #4 fieti 11 Pressureproof Rubber Oil Pipe I 2
9 PJ00000907300300  |#24T 4 EHu4D Locking Hoop D 12
10 [P116000190030000 |ik/K%E 1 RearWaterPipe (R) 1
11 [P116000190040000 |ii/K% 1 Outlet Pipe | 1
12 P116000190120000 |4 J@/KE| Metal Water Pipe | 1
13 |P116000190210000 |4 )@ 7K 11 MetalWaterPipe(R) 1
14  [P116000190150000 |7k % [F = & J111 Water Pipe Clip III 10
15 |BGB16674-M6x16 |75 172 = I HEM6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 8
16  |P116000190050000 |4 /K% 11 FrontWaterPipe (L) 1
17 |P116000190180000 |3k ¢ Inlet Water Pipe 111 1
18 |P115000193220000 |fl|7K &5 H 7K & Outlet Pipe , Second Water Tank 1
19  |PJ00000907100300 |#fiPEHu4ED Elastic Hoop D 1
20 |P115000193110000 |gIl/k# 2% Second Water Tank Cap 1
21 P117000193000000 |l 7K 4 3444 Secondary Water Tank 1
22 |PJ00000929301500 |&Hi/iif££96.5%(09%6.5 Bush ¢6.5%99%6.5 2
23 |BGB16674-M6x16 |75 ff1ik 2 HilEHEM6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 2
24 [P115000193130000 |l /K 353K Water Inlet Pipe, Second Water Tank 1
25 |PJ00000907100200 |#fif:Hu4EC Elastic Hoop C 2
26 |P116000190060000 | 7k 4511l WaterPipe 1
27 |P116000190220000 |4 )@ /K41 RearMetalWaterPipe(R) 1
28 P301001192700000 |17k F14H& Water Inlet 1
29 |BGB16674-M6x16 |7 ff1i%: =% HilEH:M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 2
30 [P116000192000000 |y %P 7K 44 &4 Cooling water tank component 1 |gwidgy

21 o, k41 0T




31 |P116000155060000 |jiif H#4 i ith & 11T Rubber Oil Pipe IIT 3
32 |P116000155150000 |4 @l 11 Metal Oil Pipell 2
33 [P116000190010000 (iK1 RearupperWaterPipe (R) 1
34 |P1160001552A0000 |jvA-4efisad | OilCoolingRadiator 1
P1160001552A0100 |Jiv4 #3454 1 OilCoolingRadiator I 1 |[IHRE
35 |BGB16674-M6x20 |75 415 2 M2 H4M6%20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 4
36  |P115H00165250000 (4594 ke #imk 208 11 Aluminum Foil Insulation Bellows ®14x{ 2
37  |P115N00165250000 (%2 § b v a0 11 Aluminum Foil Insulation Bellows ®14x¢ 2
38  [P1060001924A0000 (A #) K44 Cooling Fan 2
39  |P1160001926A0000 |k 4% t5454H & Water Tank 1
40 |P115000190230000 |7k /& [ 5 & e V Clip,MetalWaterPipe 2
41 P115000365400000 |7k /% 2k 25 Water Temp Sensor

022 U, ka1




+/)\. JHFE2EH MUFFLER PARTS

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard Qﬁfi; ffREMA
1 P1160001820A0000 | < &1 dH 4 1 welding assembly I ,exhaust pipe 1
2 P116000182010000 [HE< /&4 | Exhaust Pipe Shield I 1
3 PJ00000905201000  |-+=#ili Kk Sk 124 M6x12-B |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12-B| 6
4 BGB6177.1-M8 INFE R BEMS HexagonFlangeNutM8 4
5 PJ00000905201000 |-+t Kk Sk 124 M6x12-B |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12-B| 4
6 PJ00000180200500 | HF % % 4} FEl 036.5x@46x6 |Exhaust Pipe Gasket ¢36.5x@46x6 2
7 P116000391600000 |4 {4 s 4% Oxygen Sensor 2
8 PJ0O0000961000000 |4 #A Tension Spring A 8
9 PJ00000180500200 BRI 4 B R p42 sealing gasket,hemispherical 42 2
10 |P1160001825A0000 |HE & tisadi 4 1T Exhaust Pipe Shield 1 1
11 P116000182020000 | & H =11 Exhaust Pipe Shield II 1
12 |BGB12618-3.2x12 | JF 15 i [l kAt 9041 3.2x 1| Blindrivetp32x11 4
13 P116000182020100 [HF<&EH =11 Exhaust Pipe Shield II 1
14 |BGB93-6-B (LR Spring Washer 6 16
15 [P1160001810A0000 |3 52 4mszs] & Muffler Tube 1
16 |BGB16674-M8x35 |7 ik 24 M Z £ M8x35 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x35 2
17 PJ00000929302500  |#Hi14 E9.4xp12x12 Bush ©9.4x®12x12 2
18 |P116000180070100 |A£54K 42 b Hvth Heat Insulation Gasket 4
19 |PJO0000906050600 |1 #¢8.5xp28x1.5 Washer ©8.5x®28x1.5 2
20 |P116000182040000 |[HE< & HEIV Exhaust pipe shield 1V 1
21 |P116000182010100 |[HE< ‘s | Exhaust Pipe Shield 1 1
22 |P1160001830A0000 |31k W45 20 4 Flame Screen 1
23 |P116000180040000 (475 2% 2 Muffler Tail Decorative Cover 1
24 |P116000180070100 | AN454H 24 g #A 2k Heat Insulation Gasket 6
25 |P116000182030000 |HES A4 1N Shield lii,Muffler Tube 1
26 |BGB97.1-6-B k6 Plain washer 6 16
27 |P116000180030000 |3 % 52 #uki Shield, Muffler Tube 1
28 |BGB16674-M6x12 |75k 22 i i2 A2 M6x12 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x12 6
29 BGB97.1-8 S48 Plain washer 8 4
30 |BGB93-8 kg Spring Washer 8 4

023 U, ka1




31 |P116000180010000 |37 4 2 A% s df Tail Pipe Gasket 1
32 |P1160001840A0000 |34 48 A 540 & Tail Pipe 1
33 |P116000181000000 |37 435 Muffler Assy 1
34 [P116000182100000 |HFSi&4l4 1 Exaust Pipe 1 1
35 [P116000182500000 |HEEHA II Exaust Pipe IT 1

24 U, ka1




+7.. fREAT BUMPER

E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard é&;!i ffREMA

2 1 |P116000513000000 |#ii {5 AT K4 35 Front Bumper 1

2 PJ00000924400100 | [&7F: 3 kel 3k 932 Rubber Plug ¢32 2

3 BGB16674-M10x1.25x20 | 7 £ 12 % T #Z#£:M10x1.25x20 [ Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25%20 2

4 BGB16674-M10x1.25x25 | /£ : 24 [fij 12 £ M10x1.25% 25 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x25 2

P - 5 P116000821010000 | i f5-F& AT 4 HL Protection Cover Of Front Bumper 1

? . ?} 6 PJ00000905200500 |7 fli k4% Sk I24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 14

8 = 7 P116000821060000 | {5 AT N4 # ProtectiveCover,FrontBumper 1
: 8 P116000354250000 |45 [ij %5 [M{E 54T FrontRightTurningLight 1 [E-MARK
9 P116000354000000 |/ mij#& 61z 54T FrontLeftTurningLight 1 [E-MARK

10 |BGB845-ST4.8x16 | Hti#k 3k [ Mri%4T ST4.8x16 |Plate Head Tapping Screw With Cross R| 6

11 |PJO0000905200600 |- Hi k4% L#Z4TM6x20  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x20 2

12 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 Ja it/ sk 4t i Ermi0x1.25 | Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 2

13 |BGB6177.1-M6 Vav;:teRetiikaudl [ Hexagon Flange Nut M6 4

14 PJ00000384410000 |#%m4Tifl; 12V; R1OW Bulb, 12V R10W 2

15 |P115000348200000 | sz & #%2H A (41) SideReflectorAssy(red) 2

3025 U, Jk a1




—+. TRMES HEAD SHED FRAME

E % FE L B LR R Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P116000517100000 |#lIAF4L41 Roof Rod | 1
2 P116000517200000 |#lIFFZHLAN Roof Rod Il 1
3 BGB70.1-M10x1.25%25 | py #f [ K1 Sk 24T M10x1.25x25 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M10x1.25x2| 4
4 BGB923-M10x1.25 |z 42 EEM10x1.25 Nut M10x1.25 4
3 BGB70.1-M10x1.25%25 | py 7 #f [ K Sk 24T M10x1.25x25 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M10x1.25x2| 4
6 BGB923-M10x1.25 |z 42 EEM10x1.25 Nut M10x1.25 4
7 P116000825210000 |4J& ShoulderProtectorPanel 2
8 P116000723100000 |/ 4P HEL & LeftShoulderProtectorAssy(L) 1
9 P116000825220000 |% 3 PipeClamp II 6
10 [PJO0000905200500 |+ A k4% k1i24TM6x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 12
11 PJ00000903460000 | i %! HZ REM6x 14 Nut M6x14 12
12 |BGB16674-M6x16 |75 ik 2 M8 HEM6%16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 4
13 |P115000515860000 |3k # Curve Pad 4
14 [PJ00000902050200 | A /S i BT 5 154 M8x38 |Bolt M8x38 2
15 |PJ00000929750000 |ERTHi T £t 2 EMS 2
16  |P116000723200000 |44/ HEZH & RightShoulderProtectorAssy 1
17 |BGB16674-M6x16 |7~k 2 HIZH4M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 4
18  |P116000752000000 |44 4H & NetAssy 2
19 [PJ00000932200800 |#iAT 43k 4251 WaveSealCartridge IV 1
20  |PJ00000932200900 [ AUk £V Gasket [V 2
21 |BGB93-10 5410 Sping Washer 10 8
22 |PJ00000932200800  |HlIFTH%E kI %I WaveSealCartridgelV 1

3026 U, k41 0




—+—. BiFB4TEMF FRONT HEADLIGHT

P’? T | mm B LA B Part Name And Standard Qﬁfi; ffREMA
0.
P116000351101000 | - PV ZHE CMOTSXEERRTT | ot Headlight Assy 1 |Molextistift
1 ST (E - —
PLIGO00SSLION000L [y, 0 oo o Left Headlight Assy 1 |E-MARK %
, |P116000351301000 AT Z S CMOTeXTEIRTT | oi ot Headlight Assy 1 |Molextstift
RIS (5 . : —
P116000351301000 wipe ﬁléj;?&ﬁv — Right Headlight Assy 1 |E-MARK, ¥
3 |Paooooossarzooon [ STTITTE 5% AEVES HeadlightBulb (12V35W/35W) 2
4 PJO0000384310000 |fi7 & Tifd; 12V; WEW Position Light Bulb 12V; W5W 2

27 v, ka1 i




—+—. 1848 CARRIER

E % TG LR S Part Name And Standard (?ffi; fK&REMA
1 |P116000827050000 |¥A1} %44 Plastic Cargo Box 1
P11600082701000012| £ 4 2 4 ;5 Left Board Of Bed:White 1
P11600082701000022| £ 46 /e b ;56 Left Board Of Bed:Black
P11600082701000031| £% 4 4 bt ;& 21 Left Board Of Bed:Dark Red
P11600082701000033| 15 4#i 7 A ;2K 4T Left Board Of Bed:Red
) P11600082701000040| £% 46 A b 45 £, Left Board Of Bed:Orange
P11600082701000051) £ 4 /¢ ;5 25 Left Board Of Bed:Yellow
P11600082701000061| 5% 44 4= bt ; 1 4% Left Board Of Bed:Light Green
P11600082701000062| £ 4 /e 8 ; ZE 43 Left Board Of Bed:Camo Green
P11600082701000063| £ 4 /& H 1F 4¢ Left Board Of Bed:Dark Green
P11600082701000070| £ 4 7t ; i €11 Left Board Of Bed:Blue
P11600082702000012] £ 6 45 b ;5 Right Board Of Bed:White 1
P11600082702000022| %46 4545 ; 7 2B Right Board Of Bed:Black
P11600082702000031| £ 5 4 b ; 5 41 Right Board Of Bed:Dark Red
P11600082702000033] % #4741 Right Board Of Bed:Red
5 P11600082702000040| 1% 4 45 45 ;45 4, Right Board Of Bed:Orange
P11600082702000051) £ 4 A7 B 5 25 Right Board Of Bed:Yellow
P11600082702000061| % 4 47 4 ; 1% 4% Right Board Of Bed:Light Green
P11600082702000062| 1% 4 4545 ; ZE 43 Right Board Of Bed:Camo Green
P11600082702000063] f i 47 4 14 4% Right Board Of Bed:Dark Green
P11600082702000070] 5 4 45 4 ; i 4 Right Board Of Bed:Blue
4 |PJ00000905200500 |+ =¢Hti k4% Li24TM6x16  [Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 7
5 |PJ00000905200500 |+ hi k4% LiZ4TM6x16  [Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 2
6 [PJO0O000903500300 [#Z£}JeM6%2 Nut Holder M6x2 16
7 |BGB845-ST4.8x16 |ty fli#kk [ W4R4T ST4.8x1|Plate Head Tapping Screw With Cross R{ 8
8 [P116000827120000 | 6% 4 A7 R 11 4% RightSideBoardDecorativePlate,Carrier 1
9 [P116000827130000 | %4 /2 6 1fh &% LeftSideBoardDecorativePlate,Carrier 1
10 |PJ00000905200500 |-+--##i k£ k4247 M6%x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 10
11 |P116000828010000 |J5 4T TaillightMountingCover 1
12 |P116000515300000 |43 7454t Strip Hook 8
13 |P116000518100000 |7 4# itk 2 & Bed Baseplate 1
14 |BGB16674-M8x45 |75 i 22 HilZ 4 M8x45 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x45 4
15 |BGB6187-M8 & JRIAL TS f19 22 4% 02 ) Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M8 2
16 |BGB6177.1-M6 N IS REME Hexagon Flange Nut M6 12
17 |PJ00000905200500 |-} ##i A #if k#24TM6%x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x16 14
18 |PJ00000903500300 |#Z £} J2M6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 7
19 |P116000353751000 |77 /51T 4H 4 Rear Position Light Assy. (R) 1 |E-MARK
20 [P116000353501000 |7¢ j&frk] 44 Rear Position Light Assy. (L) 1 |E-MARK
21 |PJ00000903500300 |#ZF}FM6X2 Nut Holder M6x2 2
22 |P102000348100000 | 52414 Reflector 2
23 |BGB6177.1-M6 Vav;:teRetiilasdl I HexagonFlangeNutM5 2
24 |PJ00000903500300 |#ZEEHM6Ex2 Nut Holder M6x2 10
25 [P115000348200100 | sz 5 #5414 (35) SideReflectorAssy(red) 2
26 |PJ00000929000900 |44 E@7x920x10 Bush ¢7x¢20x10 4

5028 Ui, ka1 W




27

PJ00000384510000

FATATI; 12V: P21/5W

Taillight Bulb

%29 UL, 3L 41 W




—+=. Z83REE¥M: AIR FILTER PARTS

- E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard éﬁ;!i ffREMA

b 1 |P116000172010000 |k %yt ek Secondary Filter 1

20 2 P116000172000000 |74k 2 e s Secondary Air Filter Assy 1

19 3 P1120001722A0000 |7 £ ki #8540 & Secondary Air Filter Element 1

15_ - “l 4 P112000172040000 |7k 2% ki ve 2 Secondary Filter Cap 1

T ge ! 5 P116000172090000 | /x4 =45 1 Secondary Outlet Pipe 1 1

2 0l 6 BGB16674-M6x16 |7 f17%: = IR 2M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 1

: 7 |P116000515970000 |73k S 4 s 4l & AirFilterHoop 1

i 'q= 1 8 BGB6177.1-M6 INFVE 2 TR BEM6 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 1

I e e —— ~_g_ = I 9 BGB16674-M8x16 |/ ffii% % [ #Z 4 M8x 16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x16 2

- 10  [PJO0O000907300600 |H24T 4l 4G Locking Hoop G 2

11 |PJO0000907300600 |MZ4AT 4N EH14EG Locking Hoop G 2

12 P116000172360000 | &5 & 28 JE M 75 Air Inlet Screen 1

13 P115000188010000 | /&< [HIIACE 1 EGR Tube | 1

14  |PJ00000907300900 |#Z 2% 4fi 41 47) Hoop J 1

15  [PJ00000907100700 |41 4HH Elastic Hoop H 6

16 |BGB818-M4x25 A L AE A MAX25 Screw M4x25 5

17 |BGB97.1-5 P45 Plain washer 5 10

18 |BGB6177.1-M4 INFVE TR BEMA HexFlangeLocknutM4 5

£ % 19 |P104000174100000 |/ 22 2 Air-Oil Separator 1

' LQ’ ,’ 20 |P116000188010000 | Al i1 EGR Tube | 1
RAY. N

16

#5030 uT, k41 m




-+, BERNER: DISC BRAKE PARTS

@

E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard é&;!i f’K&REMA
. P116000441000000 |3 & filzh 43 4141 DiscBrakeParts | 1| DY
P116000441000100 |3 /& il 3h 4 4141 DiscBrakeParts | 1 -t PURSE R G
10 11 2 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 5 13 24 i #%#4:M10x1.25x2| Hexagon Flange bolt M10x1.25x22 2
3 [BGB16674-M6x16 /N ffi2: 24 IE K M6%16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 12
4 |P115000444620000 ¥ i [ 5E 211 OilPipeClip 13
5 |P115000444590000 | s i1 ] 5 1 Clip 1,0il Pipe 1
6 |P115000441110000 |/ B thil&h 4l e Left Front Brake Pad 1
7 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 7 £ 3% 2 i #2442 M10x1.25x 2| Hexagon Flange bolt M10x1.25x22 4
8 |BGB6187-M6 4 JBHRAE 7S R 1 22 41 % 02 ] Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M6 6
9 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 75 #1124 i #2 #:M10x1.25x2| Hexagon Flange bolt M10x1.25x22 2
10 |P116000444570000 |5 =Rt fr Parking Brake Plate 1
11 |PJ00000902250200 |4k /S A IEHEM6Ex28 Socket Hexagon Screw M6x28 6
12 |P115000442200000 | )5 45 40 2H 2 Rear Right Brake Caliper 1
13 |P115000442100000 | )5 2 A A4H 40 & Rear Left Brake Caliper 1
14 |P115000441200000 |i A5 REF4H 4 & Front Brake Caliper(R) 1
15 |P115000441100000 | i 2 A R4H4H & Front Brake Caliper(L) 1
16 |P115000442110000 |7 itz 5 H 4 Left Front Brake Pad 1
17 |P115000441210000 |45 )5 #I2h 5 4H Ak Right Front Brake Pad 1
18 |P116000443200000 |WLIH: ZE4H & MiddleBrakeAssy 1
19 |BGB16674-M10x1.25 7~ f1%: 24 [HiiZ 4 M10x1.25x5| Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x55 2
20 [P116000443210000 |HUALE 4l 2 b 44 Parkingbrakepadassy 1
21 |P115000440010000 |3 /Eyr st e 1 Oil Pipe Bolt | 4
22 |P115000440020000 |3 J i 5 4 Gasket,Oil Pipe 4
23 |P115000440020000 |37 iy 4 1 Gasket,Oil Pipe 4
24 |P116000442500000 |4 J5 i JE I es Rear Oil Pipe R 1
25 |P116000442400000 |77 5 R Rear Oil Pipe L 1
26 |P116000441400000 |4 i JE s Right Front Oil Pipe 1
27 |P116000441300000 |72 i 1 i1 4 Front Oil Pipe( L) 1
28 |P116000442300000 | jiij 3 JE 5 Middle Oil Pipe 1
29 |P115000441210000 |45l zh K404 Right Front Brake Pad 1
30 |P115000441800000 FRAE Main Brake Pump 1
31 |P116000440140000 |ff 7 THFT4H & Mandril Assy 1

3031w, ka1




ZtA. JEhRIESS o A

49

47

45 43

47

16

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard Qﬁfi; ffREMA
1 P116000272000000 | )5 #5444 Rear Reducer Assy 1
2 |P116000379350000 | 44 Magnetic Valve 1
3 P116000272020000 | )5 Miffif4 Rear Axle Gear Box 1
4 |P116000272540000 |5 HfjcimiEs Oil Drain Bolt, Rear Axle 1
5 P116000911290000 |5 #i¥ir it 34 35%52x7 | Oil Seal P3I5xD52x7 2
6 P116000272170000 |7 ith O % 3} [l 923 %3 O-Ring Gasket, Fuel Injectionp23x®3 1
7 |P116000272290000 |J5 #ifmiizAe 0il Filling Bolt, Rear Axle 1
8 BGB297-32008 BB |5 R 1 & 32008 Single-Row Tapered Roller Bearing 320( 1
9 PJ00000273001900 | i %44 F 940.5%957%0.1 Adjustment Gasket ®40.5xd57x0.1 5
10 |P116000272430000 |54y ahikit 4l o Rear Transfer Gear 1
11 P116000272200000 | )5 #i 43 st k56 Bevel Gear,Rear Axle 1
12 |P116000272310000 | )5 #f =/l k64 Drive&Driven Gears Assy, Rear Axle 1 | AxF
13 P116000272420000 | )5 4> 5 ik %6 22 2% i Mounting Base Of Rear Split Gear 1
14 |P311001272240000 |43 #5hHE ik 4234 i2#:M10x1.25|Mounting Bolt Of Movable Bevel Gear N 8
15 |P116000272560000 |5 Hf & 4H % 54 Bl 2.5% 192 |O-Ring ®2.5x®192 Of Rear Differential| 1
16 [PJ00000273001600 | iff%EH H050.5%060%0.1 Adjustment Gasket ©50.5x®60x0.1 2
17 |P116000272390000 | )& M4 21 Rear Axle Bevel Gear Sleeve | 1
18 |BGB297-32010 BB [ e T il & 32010 Single-Row Tapered Roller Bearing 3201 1
19 [P116000272380000 |tk wiEants Sliding Sleeve Of Shift Fork 1
20 |P116000272340000 |/&#fik AN Torsional Spring li Of Shift Fork 1
21 P116000272370000 |)5#iik X Shift Fork Of Rear Axle 1
22 |P116000272360000 |5 Mtk W 5 fir b Locating Block Of Shift Fork 1
23 |P116000272330000 |J5#fik A5 Torsional Spring 1 Of Shift Fork 2
24 |P116000272350000 | Hith XitE Sleeve OF Shift Fork 1
25 |P116000272320000 |J5 #i4k X izte Bolt Of Shift Fork 1
26 [BGB6659-1993-¢8x | O A% i % H:f ol o8 x 1 O-Ring ¢8x¢l 1
27 |PJ00000273002200 |3 %k H 30.6xD46x0.1  |Adjustment Gasket d30.6xD46x0. 1 3
28 |BGB297-32206 A [RIHETR Tl 7K 32206 Single-Row Tapered Roller Bearing 322(| 2
29 P116000272470000 |5 #f ¥ 8 thi#1 £1¢930.5x38%|Bushing I $30.5xP38x15 1
30  [P116000911300000 | /& Mk A\ fiilhE p40x72x7 |Oil Seal ®40xD72x7 1

3032 U, ka1




44 )

) 4
45 9
47
464

17}

31  [P116000272460000 |/ Hi L3l ki “F-#¢30.5x38x] Gasket ®30.5xD38x2 1
32 PJ00000273002200 | i %44 F 930.6xp46x0.1 Adjustment Gasket $30.6x046x0.1 1
33 |P116000272440000 |J5Hi Bk 251 930.5xp3{Bushing i $30.5xD38x6.4 1
34 |P116000272670000 |J5 =5 1O Y % =} [l 93924 [O-Ring d3xd24 1
35 |P116000272520000 | )5 4 i i 4 ik Rear Drive Shaft Connecting Seat 1
36 |P115000272140000 |3: 3 T4 Washer,Drive Gears 1
37 P116000272510000 | J&#ff £ 5l 4 42 #M12x30% 1.5|Bolt M12x30x1.5 1 e
38 [P116000272010000 |J5#r4t Rear Axle Gear Box Cover 1
39 |BGB16674-M8x25 |75 L 12 4M8%x25 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x25 8
40 |PJO0000907100400 |#{EHu4E Elastic Hoop E 1
41 |PJ0O0000274000200 |4 {4 i = 4% Pipe,Rear Axle 1
42 |P116000515600000 |Ji5 #7435 41 Rear Axle Upper Mounting Plate | 1
43 |P116000516010000 |f5#rZzdstil Rear Axle Upper Mounting Plate 11 1
44  |BGB16674-M10x1.25x145 |\ £ i 24 i #8242 M10x1.25x145 [Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x145 2
45 |PJ00000929003800  |[5 F: 4t £ 10.5%922x25 Bush ¢10.5x¢22x25 2
46 |BGB16674-M10x1.25x25 | 7 £y 24 i i A M10x1.25x25 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x25 4
47 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 sk sk 2 aiiigimiox1.25 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 6
48  |PJ00000251021200 |4 zh#liBl 22 EN DustproofRubberCoverforsplin 1
49  [PJO0000907300600 |#R4T 4l S HIFHEG( b 33-57) Locking Hoop For Screw G 1

5033 U, ka1




75 BiHF4-44E FRONT BRIDGE COMP.

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard Qﬁfi; ffREMA
1 P116000271000000 | {ij #5344 Front Differential Assy 1
2 PJ00000255000100 |- =5 #s44 Universal Joint Assy 1
3 P116000363200000 | Z=3di 1% 2% 2% 1% 2 2k ConnectingCable,Sensor 1
4 PJ00000254000400 |75 XE ConnectionFork 1 1
5 |P116000270380000 |47 [ 5E 44 Pin 1
6 |BGB896-5 TF 4485 Circlip ®5 1
7 |P116000271070000 |4 zl4e il & 1
8 BGB70.1-M8x20 7S IR SL 2 4TM8x20  |Hexagon Socket Cap Screw M8x20 4
9 P116000271130000 |iH: Pin Roller 10
10 |P116000271260000 | {-44e Holder 1
11 |P116000271270000 |4} 35O % £} 18 ¢77x 02 O-Ring ¢77x¢2 1
12 BGB276-1994-61906 |44 Bk 4 2 61906 Bearing 61906 1
13 |BGB16674-M12x1.25( /N #1224 M #2 k2 M12x 1.25x 3| Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x30 1
14 P115000272140000 3=z ih-F Washer,Drive Gears 1
15 |BGB93-12 12 Spring Washer 12 1
16 |P116000271420000 |4y zh#eshEiE Outerraceway 1
17 |BGB5801-NA4910 |H%17& 4l 4l KNA49L0 Bearing NA4910 1
18 |P116000271050000 |43l 5% 222k i Mounting Seat 1
19 |BGB16674-M8x30 |7~ 22 H#2 K2 M18x30 HexagonFlangeBoltM8x30 4
20  [P116000271330000 |#k3e Clip 1
21 BGB96.1-6 -6 Plain washer 6

22 |BGB818-M6x10 e E R KRS T M6 X 10 Screw M6x10 1
23 |P107000363000000 |73 14 J&% 2% 31 Speed Sensor Comp 1
24 [BGB3452.1-918x¢2.€| OJL IR R 24 el 918x2.65  |O-Ring ¢18x2.65 1
25 |P116000271450000 |gij#fiscim d2 4% Oil Drain Bolt, Front Axle 2
26 [BGB3452.1-918x¢2.6| OJLIR IR %4l 918x2.65  |O-Ring ¢18x2.65 2
27 P116000271020000 | [ #5444 Front Axle Gear Box 1
28  |P116000911310000 |HijAfi4as H 4hiHidt30x@45%8 |Front Diff. Output Shaft Oil Sealp30xp4{ 2
29  |BGB16674-M10x1.25 /N #7724 i #2 4 M10x1.25x80 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x80 2
30 |BGB6187-M10x1.25 |4 )@ ik {75 1 i 24 4 S5 88 5N Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M10x1.25 | 2

5034 U, ka1




31 |P116000271510000 |gij#f & FI A #E AT Drive&Driven Gears Assy, Front Axle 1
32 |BGB3452.1-¢18%¢2. O AR i % 44 Bl 918x92.65  |O-Ring 918x¢2.65 2
33 [P116000271450000 |z £ Oil Drain Bolt, Front Axle 2
34 |BGB297-32008 FA51 [ HE VR 1 il 7K 32008 Single-Row Tapered Roller Bearing 3200 2
35 PJ00000273000600 | iff %4 F d40xD57%0.1 Adjustment Gasket ®40xP57x0.1 4
36 |P116000251500000 |#ijfLzhimal & Front Drive Shaft Assy, Front Diff. 1
37  |P116000271210000 |43zh4%esH & Transfer Case Assembly 1
38 |P116000271460000 |4yzh5e e sk dme Mounting Seat 8
39  [P116000271030000 |®itrid s Front Axle Gear Box Cover 1
40 |BGB16674-M8x25 [N #1724 H #2 KM 18x25 HexagonFlangeBoltM8x25 8
41 PJ00000254000200 |4 X.C Connection Fork C 1
42 |P116000271470000 |& 41O %+t Elo155%3 SealRing 1
43 |BGB894.1-32 i FH PR R R 32 Circlip 932 1
44 |BGB893.1-d0=72  |fLH 3114 pE do=72 Circlip d0=72 1
45 |BGB276-1994-6306 |iRiAEkfliE 6306 Bearing 6306 1
46 |PJ00000251001200 |fiffEZHIM Front Drive Shaft M 1
47 |PJ00000251020200 |f4 )l L fkEC Rubbercover, Drive Shaft 2
48  |PJ00000251030100 {3zl =#B Pressure Spring, Drive Shaft 2
49  |PJ00000251010000 |fL it EA Bushing, Drive Shaft 2
50 |BGB895.2-d0=25 | FH4K £+ [k d0=25 Circlip D0=25 2
51 [PJ0O0000251050100 |f&zhkh 4 4B Hoop B 2

#5035 U, k41




—++t. H8/.E FORMATION, ELECTRIC PARTS

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 P115000896520000 (4.7 Ribbon 30 [300mm
2 P116000343400000 [ s #37 2 4 HH 2% Rectifier Output Wire 1
3 PJ00000392000000 |ECU il 4% &4 ECU controller assy 1
4 BGB16674-M6x20 |75 £ 22 T 1242 M6x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 6
5 P116000331010000 | sk <k £k F %422k Connecting Cable, Ignition Coil 2
6 P116000343200000 | Ha, i 17 H iZE 4348 NegativeCable,Battery 1
7 BGB16674-M6x35 |7\ f172: = [ #H#2M6x35 HexagonFlangeBoltM6x40 2
8 P116000377050000 |i2 54k H 4% Starter Relay 1
9 |P116000331000000 | ok 2 2k Ignition Coil 2
10 |P115000322000000 |yt #k Battery 1
11 |BGB16674-M6x20 |75 24 THilZ 4 M6x20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 3
12 P1150003461A0000 |mfijm\ Horn Assy. 2
13 |P116000829070000 |2y BatteryBox 1
14 |P116000829060000 |5 Hijth Battery Cover 1
15  |PJO0000905200400 |+~ K#%ki#%4IM6x12  [Cross Large Plate Head Screw M6x12 1
16 |BGB16674-M6x16  |7< ik 4 iEH4M6%16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 5
17 |P116000379300000 | Hfi i 423 i 2 Magnetic Valve Controller 1
18 |P116000321000000 i i %% i # Rectifier/Voltage regulator 1
19 [P115000371750000 |DCififELH & Dc Socket 1
20 |P116000371100000 |mRzFF3- 2Wd/4WdSwitch 1
21 [BGB6177.1-M5 N AR LB REMB Hexagon Flange nut M5 2
22 |PJ00000905200100 |-k 4% Sk i2%TM5%x16  |Cross Large Plate Head Screw M5x16 2
23 |P116000377300000 |2k Hs 224 & Relay Assy(EFI ) 1
24 |BGB16674-M6x20 |/ ik 4 MR M6X20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 2
25  |P115000823110000 | i iR 4t 24 LightSwitchCover 2
26 |P116000341001000 | 3= Hi 2% 4 Main Cable Assy. 1 |E-MARK
27 |P116000342000000 | e el 4 s EFI Cable 1
28 |P116000379200000 |zt e Fan Controller 1
29 [P116000331000000 | <k £k I s 1 Ignition Coil 1
30 |BGB16674-M6x20 |/~ 4 H 2 H4M6%20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 1

#5036 U, k41 0t




31 P116000377350000 | 3= 4k iy 25 4H & Main Relay Assy 1
32 |P115000346200000 |[A] ¥4 &4t Flasher 1
33 P116000515210000 | Fith B Press Plate, Battery 1
34 |PJ00000931150500 | [7el 75 4 42 i k 0 10%27 Cushion Washer ¢10x27 2
35 |BGB16674-M6x16 |/ fivk=[HIEFEM6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 3
36 |BGB16674-M6x20 |75 15 2 M2 4M6%20 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x20 2
37 |P116000515560000 |25 Hayib & S F4R Bracket for battery box 1
38 |p115000896510000 |4, Ribbon 14 |200mm
39  [BGB16674-M6x16 |/ fiivk=[HIEFEM6Ex16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 3
40  [P115000190150000 |7k 4l 5E &5 J2 111 Water Pipe Clip III 3
41 PJ00000383110000 |4 F ARk 2%; B5A Fuse 5A 2
42 |PJO0000940100000 (% pifd ik #450x30 Wahser 50%30 8
43 |PJO0000932300200 | Hi Jifif 7152 Rubberribbon IT 1
44 |PJO0000383120000 |4} A fRE22; 10A Fuse 10A 3
45 PJ00000383130000 |4 Jy R 22, 15A Fuse 15A 4

5037w, ka1




—)\. BECEML

E % T H B LR B Part Name And Standard é&'lii; fKEREMA
1 |P115000899060000 |47 #L¥as | FAN4H & Controlswitch,Winch 1
2 |P115000899080000 |47 5| e 5| 12k Cable,Winch 1
3 |PJ00000905200500 |74t ki FM6%20 Screw M6x20 2
4 |P115000516410000 |47 ML T-HK[H E R MountingBoardForController 1
5 |P115000343800000 |47 HLH1Zk Winch Motor Cable 1
6 |P116000344000000 |47 HLHLE Battery Cable,Winch 1
7 |P115000899000100 |#&:#7HL4H & Winch Assy 1
8 |BGB16674-M8x16 |/~ L HIZM8x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M8x16 4
9 |P115000899040000 |¥8k} KL Plastic Snap Ring 1
10 [P115000899050000 |F-Hi 5 Hand Tape 1
11 |P115000899010000 | 744 Hook 1
12 |P115000899090000 |##ip9.5%40 Fixing Pin ©9.5%x40 1
13 |BGB6187-M6 SR RS 25 B d2 REM6 |Hexagon Flange Locked Nut M6 2
14 |BGB91-2.5%30 FF 11482.5%30 Cotter Pin 2.5x30 1
15 |P115000899020000 |44z -5 [M%E Rollerguideropedevice 1
16 |BGB16674-M10x1.25%20 | 75 ff1y2: % T 12 K M10x1.25x20 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25%20 2
17 |P115000377400000 |#&:#7M14k L gs2H & Winch Relay 1
18 |BGB16674-M6x16 |/ fik 4 M2 M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 4
19 [BGB70.1-M6x30 7S BRE S I24TMEx30  [ScrewM6x30 2
20 [P115N00892100000 |7 Ji i 4% a4 Rearview Mirror (L) 1
21 [P115000892300000 |5 ¥4 2 e Mirrormountingpad 2
22 [P115N00892200000 |#45 Ji5 i 4% #i 44 Rearview Mirror (R) 1
23 |P115000371850000 |#544 pa4H & JackAssy 1
24 |BGB16674-M6x16 |75 ik H 42k M6x16 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x16 2
25 |BGB6177.1-M6 INAEZHIEEEME Hexagon Flange Nut M6 2
26 |P115000516420000 |45 447 Ji 2 2 4 FixBoard,JackAssy 1
27 |PJ00000519100200 |52k C Rear Hitch Joint C 1
28 [PJ0O0000519300000 |ER3kiEHALAA Hitch Ball A 1
29 |BGB16674-M6x12 N AT IR MEX 12 Hexagon Flange Bolt M6x12 2
30 |P116000515370000 il 2725 b Mounting plate, license tag 1 |EMARK

3038 Ui, ka1 W




31 |P115000353250000 |J5 Mg LT 4H & Rear License Plate Lamps 1
32 |BGB6177.1-M5 INFVE 2 TR BEMB HexagonFlangeNutM5 3
33 |BGBB818-M5x35 + KAk IB4TMBEx35 | Screw M5x35 3
34 |BGB6177.1-M5 INFVE 2 TR BEMB HexagonFlangeNutM5 3
35 [PJ00000929701000 | &R HFL4AS923.5x73.3 Pin 1
36 |PJO0000908050000 |RZUHHA 1
37 [PJ0O0000384310000 | EAT; 12V; W5W Position Light Bulb 12V; W5W 1

P115000893100000  [ZE4*4H#&1 (Fil.2mikiE=)  |Snow Plough I (Length:1.2M) 1
38 |P115000893200000 |F/4*#H &N (Hi1.52mikkiE) [Snow Plough Il (Length:1.52M) 1

P115000893300000  E4™ZHA NI (5£1.83mPd ) |Snow Plough 111 (Length:1.83M) 1
39 |P312001515600000  |T4* 4 44H Mounting Plate, Snow Plough 1
40 ,\uﬁ::ft;/:;: AR MIRFEM10x1.25%25 |Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x1.25x25 4
41 |P115000899130000  |HEMLIEAZRTH Insulator Plug(Positive Pole) 1
42 [P115000899140000 | HHHL G Insulator Plug(Negative Pole) 1

5039 U, ka1




ZH)\\ BEEERA2

E % FHREmn B LTRSS Part Name And Standard éﬁ;!i ffREMA

1 P116000861140000 | #if 24 XU B 5 (4 14) Windscreen one piece 1
P116000861150000 | #ij 24 X B% 58 (43 14) Windscreen Split type 1
P116000861130000 | i 4 X3 26 (#71 ) FoldableWindscreen 1

2 P112000862300000 |kl BuckleAssy 6

#5040 U1, k41 0




—tJu. BEEAS

E % P B LT B Part Name And Standard f‘fi; f’fREMA
| |P116000825180000 | Tt Roof 1
5 |PJ00000905200800 | |7 kA iZ4TM6x30 | Screw M6x30 4
3 |PJ00000929302000 | ikt 16, 3xg0x12 Flanging Bush ©6.3x09x 12 2
4 |PJ00000931250100 |P4L A o865  |H-ShapedRubberRinge7x920-12 4
5  |P116000863200000 |1 &k PipeClip | 4
6  |BGBO23-Mex17 | HIZEIM6x17 Cap nut M6x17 5
= HmEHMA4
E ’% G BT B Part Name And Standard f‘fi; ffREMA
| |P116000861200000 |/ f4AILHE4L A Rearwindscreen 1
2 P112000862300000 [4nZH-A111 BuckleAssy 6

%41 3L, 3L 41 |




